

## TEMPLE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY

2025-2026 Tuition and Fee Schedule

New Student Application Fee: \$200 (Non-Refundable)

Current Student Registration Fee: \$100 Due June 1st (Non-Refundable)

<b>Tuition and Fees</b>	K5	1 <sup>st</sup> - 5 <sup>th</sup>	6 <sup>th</sup> - 7 <sup>th</sup>	8 <sup>th</sup> - 12 <sup>th</sup>
Annual Tuition Option	\$4250.00	\$4250.00	\$4250.00	\$4450.00
Monthly Tuition Option (10 Months)	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 450.00
Curriculum & Technology Fees	\$ 400.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
(Due July 1, 2025) Non-Refund	dable			

Multiple child discount - \$500 off for each additional child after the first paying full tuition

## **Discounts Available\*\***

Temple Baptist Church Active/Tithing Member	
Full-Time Pastor or Missionaries	10%
Active-Duty Military	10%
Payment in Full by July 1	10%
Payment in Full by August 1	5%

<sup>\*\*</sup>Only Largest Eligible Discount will apply

You have the option for Automatic Draft but must be set up at time of registration in June.

**Payment Options:** Cash, Check, Debit/Credit Card *There will be a \$35 service fee for all returned checks.* 

Additional Fees Explained on the Reverse Side

<sup>\*</sup>The Returning Student Fee of 50.00 per student is due February 20<sup>th</sup> with the Intent to Attend form to secure a spot for the Fall 2025 school year.

<sup>\*</sup>The Current Student Registration Fee of 100.00 is due June 1st per student.

<sup>\*</sup>Tuition accounts more than 30 days past due will result in the student(s) being financially withdrawn from TCA.

Additional Required Fees				
Graduation (K5)	\$ 50			
Graduation (Senior)	\$150			
Sports Fee 1 <sup>st</sup> Sport	\$250			
Sports Fee additional per extra sport	\$100			

After School Care
K5 - 6 <sup>th</sup>
3:00 pm - 5:30 pm
\$10.00 per day
NO ASC for Early Dismissal Days or Holidays

<b>Dual-Enrollment</b>	Registration	Curriculum & Technology	1 class	2 classes	3 classes
	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$1300.00	\$2100.00	\$3000.00

\*\*Bible and Chapel required

## **Tuition Agreement:**

Payments must be paid by the 10<sup>th</sup> of each month or the student will be dismissed from school until payment is made. Please understand that students may be financially dismissed from TCA if late payments continue to occur.

I agree to pay the tuition as referenced above.

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Responsible Parent/Guardian Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Print Name:

\_\_\_\_\_ I would like to set up Auto Draft payments.